

2033 Main Street, Suite 600 Sarasota, FL 34237

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 22, 2023

MEDIA CONTACT:

Jan Oglesby 941.366.8100 joglesby@icardmerrill.com

TYLER BROWN JOINS ICARD MERRILL AS NEW ASSOCIATE

SARASOTA, FL – The law firm of Icard, Merrill, Cullis, Timm, Furen, and Ginsburg, P.A., is pleased to announce that Tyler J. Brown has joined the firm as an associate in their Sarasota office.

Brown was officially sworn in by 12th Judicial Circuit Judge Andrea McHugh. His legal practice focuses on commercial litigation, real estate litigation, and appeals.

Prior to joining Icard Merrill, Brown served as a law clerk with the firm in 2022. While in law school, he was a member of the Moot Court Board and competed in several competitions across the country. He is both a state and national champion and has argued in front of state supreme court justices, federal circuit court of appeal judges, and made an appearance before the Florida Supreme Court. He was presented the Judge John M. Scheb Excellence in Appellate Advocacy Award and was recognized by the Judge Scheb Sarasota Inn of Court for his dedication to appellate advocacy. Brown was inducted into the Order of the Barristers for his outstanding achievements in written advocacy and service. In 2023, his classmates voted to award him the Moot Court Board Award of Excellence.

Brown received his undergraduate degree in hospitality and tourism management from Florida International University, and his J.D. from Stetson University College of Law.

###

Icard Merrill is a full-service law firm based in Sarasota, Florida, delivering innovative and effective legal solutions through dedicated and caring professionals. Since 1953, Icard Merrill has offered clients comprehensive legal experience in multiple practice areas, including business and corporate, construction, community association law, estate planning, family law, government and administrative, land use and zoning, litigation, mobile home and manufactured housing, real estate, securities arbitration and litigation, and mediation services. The cornerstone of Icard Merrill is an enduring commitment to excellence, integrity, teamwork, and the community. More information is available at <u>icardmerrill.com</u>.